
MEETING OF DÚN LAOGHAIRE-RATHDOWN COUNTY COUNCIL


14 JANUARY 2019


Chairpersons Report of the Transportation and County Wide Movement

Strategic Policy Committee held on Tuesday, 11th September 2018


Report by Chairpersons Councillor L. Dockery


The Chairperson, Councillor Liam Dockery presided. In attendance were Cllr Shay

Brennan, Cllr Liam Dockery, Cllr Deirdre Donnelly, Cllr Pat Hand, Cllr Deirdre Kingston,

Cllr Shane O’Brien, Cllr. Seamas O’Neill, Cllr. Barry Saul, Cllr. Dónal Smith and An

Cathaoirleach Cllr. Ossian Smyth, Mr. Gregory Alken, Mr. Jim Colgan and Mr. John Nolan.


Apologies for non-attendance: Cllr John Bailey and Mr. Keith Byrne


Officials Present: Mr. Tom McHugh, Deputy Chief Executive and Director of Municipal

Services, Ms. Ann Devine, Director of Forward Planning Infrastructure, Mr. Sean

McGrath, Senior Engineer, Municipal Services, Mr. Gerard Flaherty, Senior Executive

Engineer, Mr. Padraig Watters, Senior Executive Engineer, Ms. Patricia Doherty,

Administrative Officer and Ms. Ciara Walsh, Staff Officer.


1. Minutes of Transportation and Countywide Movement SPC Meeting held on

12th June 2018 were APPROVED and ADOPTED

2. Items for written reply: Replies were noted


3. Business submitted by Director of Services:

a) Report on Metrolink by the National Transport Authority (NTA), and Transport infrastructure Ireland (TII) – presented by Director of Transport Investment and

Taxi Regulation, Deputy Chief Executive, National Transport Authority.

b) Draft Control of Stationless On-Street Bike Hire Bye Laws 2018 Report further to

Public Consultation – presented by Gerard Flaherty, Senior Executive Engineer


4. Business Referred from the Council – No business


5. Business referred from the Corporate Policy Group – no business


6. Correspondence: no business


7. Future Work Programme - Items for Consideration for Future Work

Programme:

 Update from TII – September/December 2019

 Draft Traffic cell policy

 Zebra crossing policy

 Cherrywood – site visit

 Report on Disabled Parking Bays/ extend pilot scheme countywide

 Markets in the Park/6 day fresh food market

 Review of introduction on 30kmph speed limits in estates/ roll out in further

estates.

